900507112 07/18/2019
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM532439
Stylesheet Version v1.2
SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the inadvertent error in the conveying
party entity type from "corporation” to "limited liability company" previously
recorded on Reel 003602 Frame 0665. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the
assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill with respect to the
Trademarks.
CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
ConAgra Foods Packaged 05/28/2007 Limited Liability Company:
Foods, LLC DELAWARE
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
Name: ConAgra Foods Lamb Weston, Inc.
Street Address: 8701 West Gage Blvd.
City: Kennewick
State/Country: WASHINGTON
Postal Code: 99336-1034
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 63
Property Type Number Word Mark N
Registration Number: |2765222 AMAIZEING FRIES 3
Registration Number: |1230138 BANNER FARMS g
Registration Number: | 1701960 CANOLA QUICK S
Registration Number: |2221683 COLOSSAL CRINKLE S
Registration Number: |2795889 COLOSSAL CRISP g
Registration Number: |2535032 COLUMBIA BASIN BLENDS %
Registration Number: |2393565 CONCERTINAS
Registration Number: |2159052 CRISPURA
Registration Number: | 1688442 CRISPYCUBES
Registration Number: | 1770253 CRISSCUT
Registration Number: |0952206 CRUSADER
Registration Number: | 1593216 CURLEY Q
Registration Number: |2551699 CURLEY QQQ'S
Registration Number: |2333836 DELI WEDGE
Registration Number: | 1921059 DINER SLICES
Registration Number: |2289104 FAJITA FRIES
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Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: | 1383531 FAST BROWNS
Registration Number: | 1050809 FLAVORKIST
Registration Number: |2241248 GENERATION 7 FRIES
Registration Number: |2240874 GENERATION 7 FRIES
Registration Number: | 1830449 GOURMET GOLD
Registration Number: |0965704 HAMPTON MANOR
Registration Number: |2570084 HI-FRIES
Registration Number: | 1644521 HOME BROWNS
Registration Number: | 1616902 IDAHO ORIGINAL
Registration Number: |1742415 JR. JO JO'S
Registration Number: |2264802 LAMB WESTON SALES SOLUTIONS
Registration Number: |2613929 LAMB WESTON SALES SOLUTIONS
Registration Number: | 1215047 LAMB'S NATURAL TRIM FRIES
Registration Number: |2369784 LAMB'S RANCH RECIPE
Registration Number: | 1609935 LAMB'S SEASONED
Registration Number: |1795155 LAMB'S SUPREME
Registration Number: |1299674 LAMB'S SUPREME SKILLET BROWNS
Registration Number: |1336976 MUNCHSKINS
Registration Number: | 1548489 PARK PREMIUM
Registration Number: | 3443041 PINWHEEL WEDGES
Registration Number: | 1388430 PLATTER FRIES
Registration Number: |2294677 QQQ'S
Registration Number: |2293691 QUICK BITES
Registration Number: |2407214 REFRIGABLE
Registration Number: | 1378311 RIBCUT
Registration Number: |1857807 ROUNDABOUTS
Registration Number: |2539584 RUSETTES
Registration Number: |2856618 SAVE THE BEST FOR FIRST.
Registration Number: |1618936 SPUD-SKIN
Registration Number: |2876700 STARZ
Registration Number: |2107512 STEALTH
Registration Number: |2450382 STEALTH NATURAL CUT FRIES
Registration Number: | 3447453 STUFFED SPUDZ
Registration Number: | 1828964 SUPER JO JO'S
Registration Number: |2629193 SWEET THINGS
Registration Number: |2798887 TANTALIZERS
Registration Number: |1682144 TATER BABIES
Registration Number: |0749487 TATER BOY
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Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |0961631 TATER MAID
Registration Number: |1816054 TATER PUFFS
Registration Number: | 1041400 TATER ROUNDABOUTS
Registration Number: |0966163 TATER VALLEY
Registration Number: |1385346 TIME SAVOR
Registration Number: |2233244 TRI-PATTIES
Registration Number: |1710234 TWISTER
Registration Number: | 1536566 TWISTER FRIES
Registration Number: |1551147 WAVELENGTH FRIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3102822200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-282-2000
Email: trademarks@loeb.com
Correspondent Name: Melanie Howard; Bess Morgan
Address Line 1: Loeb & Loeb LLP
Address Line 2: 10100 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 2200
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 232450-10012
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bess Morgan
SIGNATURE: /Bess Morgan/
DATE SIGNED: 07/18/2019

Total Attachments: 10
source=20190717161325193#page1.tif
source=20190717161325193#page2.tif
source=20190717161325193#page3.tif
source=20190717161325193#page4.tif
source=20190717161325193#page5.tif
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source=2007 Assignment - Original Coversheet#page3.tif
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: This Assignment {*Assionment”) ls entered Into by iand between CONAGRA FOODS ﬁéf

PACKAGED FOODS -, LLG, a Delawarcjvorperatien; having its primipal offices at
One ConAgra Diive, Omaha, Nebraska 88102 (“Asslgnaf} and CONAGRA FOODS LAMB
WESTON, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its princ!pa! offices at 8701 West Gage Blivd.,
i(ennewick Washington 89338-1034 ("Assignes”). .

WHEREAS, Assignor s the owner of the trademarks and the assoclated reglstrations
andior applications for registration thereof existing In the Unitaci States listed on Exhiblt "A”

hereto {“Trademarks):

WHEREAS, Assignes ls desirous of acqu Iring all nght fitle and Interest In and fo said
Trademarks Including any trade dress and common faw tradsmark tights assoclated with the.

Tradamarks,

NOW THEREFORE, 'be ¥t known that for Ten Dcsﬁars (US§10.00} and other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which *Es hereby acknowledged, Assignor
hereby asdsigns to Assignee all of Assigniot's right, Htle and Enterest in the United States In and to
sald Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the bust na$§ symbolized by sald Trademarks,
any future registrations of sald Trademarks, all trade dress and cormmon law rights assoclated
with sald Trademarks, ol causes of action and other rights that may be asserted under said
Trademarks, the right to sug third partlss fof Infringement of or improper activities regarding sald
’i‘s'adeiraﬂ:arksi and the right to enjoy all of the monetary bensfits obtainad ss & result of any such
fitigation, the same 1o be held and enjoyed by Assignes, its successors and assigns, as fully and
entirely as the same would have been heid and snjoyed by! Assigner had this Asslgnment not

hesn made.

Dated effective the 28th day May, 2&(}??,

CONAGRA FOODS PAGKAGED FOGDS CONAGRA FODDS LAMEB WESTON, INC,

COMP)‘\NV LC VVVVV Vet N/ : :_ . 5 B
‘ y..j e ;,- | By: :f C ,' ﬂ »v V

-
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REEL: 006697 FRAME: 0013



Mark

LLitAA N

ADIOS NACHOS
AMAIZEING FRIES AND DESIGN
AMPLIFRIES

BANNER FARMS

BITS O'HONEY

CANOLA QUICK

COLOSSAL CRINKLE
COLOSSAL CRISP

COLUMBIA BASIN BLENDS
CONCERTINAS
CONCERTINAS AND DESIGN
COUNTRY CAFE

CRISPY CLASSICS
CRISPURA

CRISPY Q'S and Design
CRISPYCUBES

CRISSCUT

CRUSADER AND DESIGN
CURLEY Q

CURLEY QQQ'S

DEL] WEDGE

DINER SLICES .

EARTH'S GARDEN
. EARTH'S GARDEN
EARTH'S GARDEN ORGANIC and

Design

EARTH'S GARDEN and Design
FAJITA FRIES
FAST BROWNS
FLAMETHROWER FRIES
FLAVORKIST
FRIES GALORE

Exhiblt A"
App. #
75/057,111
76/340,128

76/429,746

73/331,949
741102,155
741090,260
75/221,683
761429,747
75/855,775
?5!846,195
72/281,801
76/559,584
75/282,980
75/316,185
73/805,026
74/076,196
74/311,481
72/393,463
73/824,241

75/898,692

75/521,276
TAI446,078
78/977,902
78/742,897

78/742,899
77/184,983
75/560,707
78/619,221
76/049,447
73/053,577
76/028,600

Reg.#

2,122,214
2,765,222
2,911,408
1,230,138
1,674,408
1,701,960
2,221,683

2,795,889

2,535,032
2,393,565
0,860,240

2,202,223
2,159,052
1,459,383

. 1,688,442

- 1,770,253
| 0,952,208
. 1,693,216
. 2,551,699 -
| 2,333,836 -
. 1,821,059
| 8,226,025

2,289,104
1,383,531

2,538,644
| 1,050,809
2,518,732
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Mark

G7 FRIES AND DESIGN
GENERATION 7 FRIES
GENERATION 7 FRIES (STYLIZED
GOURMET GOLD '
HAMPTON MANNER (STYLIZED)
HEARTY HOUSE AND DESIGN
HELICAL DISK POTATO

CONFIGURATION

HI-FRIES

MOME BROWNS
i3 ADVANTAGE
i3 FRIES
i3 FRIES
13 PROCESS
I3 PROCESS
IDA-TREAT
IDAHO ORIGINAL
JR. JO JO'S
LAMB WESTON SALES SOLUTIONS
LAMB WESTON SALES SOLUTIONS
LAMB'S NATURAL CHIPS
LAMB'S NATURAL COUNTRY

HASH BROWNS

LAMB'S NATURAL SLICES
LAMB'S NATURAL TRIM FRIES
LAMB'S RANCH RECIPE
LAMB'S SEASONED
LAMB'S SELECT (STYLIZED)
LAMB'S SUPREME

LAMB'S SUPREME SKILLET BROWNS

LAMB'S SUPREME TATER
ROUNDABOUTS

LONG BRANCH FRIES and Design

LW BLEND

App. #

75/524,658
75/335,292
75/518,809
74/358,072
72/431,417
72/267,529

761307,355

76/311,634
74/063,247
78/833,828
78/829,024
78/829,027
78/829,009
78/829,011
72/240,519
74/019,890
74/089,474
75/493,637
76/045,351
78/681,368
73/433,421

73/365,059
73/304,664
75/429,782
73/796,585
73/134,490
741348,377
73/328,130
73/471,784

73/605,023
78/829,015

Rea. #

2,300,941
2,241,248
2,240,874
1,830,449
0,965,704
0,845,115
2,633,647

2,570,084

: 1,644,521

0,832,620
1,616,902
1,742,415
2,264,802
2,613,929
3,186,117
1,354,479

1,313,648
1,215,047

2,360,784

1,600,935

- 1,009,719
- 1,795,155
L 1,299,674

- 1,341,159

| 1,454,508
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Mark

Mi FRIES
MICROBREW FRIES
MINi BAKERS
MOR-FRIES
MUNCHERS
MUNCHERS
MUNCHERS
MUNGCHERS and Design
MUNCHSKINS
MUNCHSTRIPS

MY FRIES

MY FRIES and Design
OUTRAGEQUS FRIES
OVEN QGQ'S (Stylized)
PARK PREMIUM

PINWHEEL WEDGES AND DESIGN

PLATTER FRIES
PUF-ETTES

Q (STYLIZED) (SERIES OF
THREE Q'S OVERLAPPING)
QQa's

QUESATATER

QUICK BITES
REFRIGABLE

RIBCUT
ROUNDABOUTS

RUS-IDA

RUSETTES

SANTE FE CORN FRIES

SAVE THE BEST FOR FIRST.

'76/506,059

App. #

78/828,989

75/227,985

75/690,730
76/434,557
75/336,572
75/336,573
74/656,692
75/169,054
731447,815
73/755,856
78/828,986
78/930,212
75/543,045
73/516,309
73/758,220
78/970,126
731247,317
73/530,6538
73/458,897

75/363,456

75/506,0?'0
751543,044
75/656,591
73/540,446
741450,406
721240,518
76/072,613
76/391,401

2,186,733
2,380,975
2,717,433

2,435,499

2,428,662
2,051,366
2,095,120
1,336,076

1,544,680

| 2,302,950

1,504,993

| 1,548,480

. 1,388,430
| 1,391,737
| 1,335,608

| 2,204,677
| 2,938,649
| 2,203,691
| 2,407,214
| 1,378,311
1,867,807
0,832,619
: 2,539,584
2,911,398
| 2,856,618
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SILLY SPUDS! & DESIGN
SPUD-8KIN

STARZ

STARZ AND STIX

STEALTH

STEALTH NATURAL CUT FRIES
STEALTH FRIES AND DESIGN
STUFF THIS |
STUFFED SPUDZ AND DESIGN
SUPER JO JO'S

SUPERSLICES

SUPERSLICES

SWEET THINGS

SWIRL CHIPS

TANTILIZERS

TATER BABIES

TATER BOY

TATER MAID

TATER PUFFS

TATER ROUNDABOUTS (STYLIZED)
TATER VALLEY (STYLIZED)
TIME SAVOR

TRI-PATTIES

TWISTER

TWISTER FRIES

UNIVERSAL FROZEN FOODS
VITA-BITE (STYLIZED)

Apb. #

76/277,399
74/198,888
76/537,616
76/391,400
75/253,639
75/204,740
74/281,518
76/531,783
77/049,898
741226,0865
73/761,305
76/153,247
76/178,496
75/246,054
76/416,791
74/108,279
721139,462
72/421,982
741318961
73/036,100
72/394,350
73/546,216
75/223,698

74/215,186

73/748,049
73/652,334
72/431,422

VITA-BITE FOODS NORTHWEST FARMS 73/572,640

WAVELENGTH FRIES

—— o —— ——— P R

73/761,304

Reg. #

| 2,664,451

1,618,936
2,878,700
2,728,070
2,107,512
2,450,382
1,830,848
2,911,562

1,828,064
1,631,209
2,608,923
2,620,193
2,540,291
2,798,887
1,682,144
0,749,487
0,961,631
1,816,054
1,041,400
0,966,163
1,385,346
2,233,244
1,710,234
1,536,566
1,460,904
0,973,519

. 1,439,339

1,851,147

i
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TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Floctranio Version vl
Shtytesheet Version v

SLIBMISBION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATIRE OF CONVEYANUER:

ASBHENS THE ENTIRE INTEBEST AND THE GOUODWILL

CSORVEYING PARTY BATA

Name

Formearly Exeaution Date Entity Type

Sonfdgra Foods Packaged Foods,
LLo

(5428420067

CORPORATION: [ELAWARE

RECEIING PARTY DATA

MName:

Confgra Foods Lamb ' Weskan, Int.

Steend Ackilass:

Q701 Wast Gags Blvd,

Kennewiok

i
City:
LAY
{

SistefCauntry EWA(‘}H INGTON

Fastal Code; 29336 13

Fn&s%‘y Typa:

CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROFPERTY NUMBERS Taolall 118

Properly Type Number

Ward Mark

Hegistration Mumber 21223414

ADIQS NACHUSE

Hegistration Numbar 2785338

AMAIZENG FRIES

Registration Numbar 2811408

AMPUFRIES

Registration Mumbsan 1230138 BANNER FARMS
Registration Numben 1674408 BITS O'HONEY
Registration Numben TFHRe0 CANOLA QUICK

Senal Numban

COLOGEAL CRINKLE

Ragistration Number: JTUERES COLOSSAL CRISP
Ragistration Number: 2835088 SOLUMBIA BABIN BLENDS
Hegistration Number 2383585 CONCERTINAS

Registration Numdbser

CONUERTINAS

Serial Numben Ta559584 COUNTRY CAFE
Registration Numbern ZEOIR2I CRISPY CLABSICS

Ragistration Numbsen 2158082

CRIBPURA

00084584

g

REEL: 008697 ERA)
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Registration Number:

CRISPY Q'8

Registration Number: 1688442 LRISPYCUBES
Ragistration Number 1ET0283 SRISHCUT
Reagistration Mumbar DRBI08 GRUSADER

Regisiration Numbes:

Registration Numbsan 2551689 CURLEY DOOS
Registration Numben 2333838 DELIWERDGE

Registration Number:

CHNER SLICES

Ragistration Number:

EARTHEG GARDEN

Senal Numban

EARTHSG GARDEN

Savial Number:

TEY 42858

EARTHS GARUEN ORGANIC

Seral Number:

TE184883

EARTHS GARDEN

Berig! Mnber:

FAUTA FRIES

Registration Numbee: 138383 FAST BROWNS
Registration Numbsan 2538644 FLAMETHROWER FRIER
Registration Numben TO50809 FLAVORKIS

Registration Number:

FRIES GALORE

Ragistration Number: JR 4 37 FRIES

Ragistration Number: 2281248 SENERATION ¥ FRIES
Registration Number: 2240874 SENERATION T FRIEQ
Ragistration Number 1830448 GOLRMET GOLD
Registration Numbsr QREET4 HAMFTON MANOR

Regisiration Numbes:

HEARTY HOUSE

Registration Numbsan

Ragistration Numbsn

HI-FRIER

Registration Number:

1644521

HUOME BROWYN

Seaal Numbar

TREIAGE2E

I3 ADVANTAG

Savial Numbsr TERZ2H034 3 FRIES
Sevial Numbern FRRZGOET IBERIES
Sevial Numben TRAZSN08 13 PROCESS
Berial Number: 8294 I3 PROCESS
Registration Numbee: DR3620 ICA-TREAT
Registration Numbsan 1818602 ARG ORIGINAL
Registration Numben 1742418 SR IS
LAMB WESTON 8ALES TIONG

Registration Number:

JEH4802

REEL: 008897% F




Registration Number:

LAME WESTON SALES SGLUTIONS

Registration Number:

LAMB'S NATURAL CHIPS

Reagistration Mumbsr

AMB'S NATURAL CQUNTRY HAGH BROWNSG

Begistration Mumbarn

LAMEPS NATURAL SLICES

Regisiration Numbes:

LAMEB'S NATURAL TRIM FRIES

Registration Numbsan

LAMB'S RANCH RECIPE

Ragistration Numbsn

43

LAMB'S SEABONED

Registration Number:

LAMBS BELECT

Ragistration Number:

LAMB'S SURREME

Registration Number:

LAMB'S SUPREME SKILLET BROWNS

Registration Number:

LAMB'S QSUPEEME TATER ROGUNDABGUTS

Reagistration Mumbsr

LIONG BRANCH FRIES

Berig! Mnber:

LW BLEND

Serial Number:

MIFRIES

Registration Numbsan

MICROBREW FRIE

Ragistration Numbsn

MOR-FRIES

Registration Number:

MUNCGHEBKING

Ragistration Number:

MUNCHSTRIPS

Sarial Numbse

MY FRIES

Savial Number:

MY FRIES

Reagistration Mumbsr

OLITRAGEQUS FRIES

5

Begistration Mumbarn

QWEN QLIS

Regisiration Numbes:

PARK PREMIUM

Serial Number:;

INWHEEL WEDGES

Ragistration Numbsn

PLATTER FRIER

Registration Number:

FUF-ETTES

Ragistration Number:

o

Ragistration Number:

LAUAXE

Hegistration Mumber

QLIESATATER

Reagistration Mumbsr

GLHCK BITES

Begistration Mumbarn

REFRIGABLE

Regisiration Numbes:

RIBCUT

Registration Numbsan

ROUNDARGUTS

Ragistration Numbsn

RUR- DA

Registration Number:

RUSETTES

REEL: 008897% F




Regisiration Numbes:

SANTA FE GORN FREES

Registration Numbar

SAVE THE BEST FOR FIRST.

Reghatration Number

SHLY SPUGEL

Seanal Number

74510888

SPUD-BKIN

Registration Number:

SBIRTON

STARZ

Registration Number:

JFRRT0

STARZ ARG §TIX

Registration Number:

21078

STEALTH

Reagistration Mumbsr

2ARUA8E

STEALTH NATURAL CUT FRIES

Begistration Mumbarn 1830848 STEALTH FRIES
Regisiration Numbes: SOPIEE2 STUFF THIS
Serial Mumber: 770498458 STUFFER GPUDE

Reghatration Number

1828064

SUPER G JOS

Ragistration Numbsen

1531268

SLFERBLICES

Registration Number:

SUPERSLICES

Registration Number:

JWZHYB

SWEET THIMGSE

Savial Number:

SWiRL CHIPS

Fagistration Number; 2TUBESY TANTALIZERS
Registration Numbsr 1682144 TATER BARIES
Registration Numbee: 0740487 TATER 8CGY

Registration Numben 356183 TATER MAID
Reghatration Number 1816084 TATER PUFFE
Registeation Numben 41400 TATER ROUNDABOUTS
Registration Number: GUBA163 TATER-VALLEY
Registration Number: T3RR348 TIME SAVOR
Registration Number: 2233244 TRI-PATTIES
Fagistration Number; 110334 TWISTER

Registration Numbsr TRIGHEE TWISTER FRIES
Registration Numbee: 1488804 UNIVERSAL FROZEN FQODS

Registration Numbsan

VITA&RITE

Ragistration Numbsn

VITA-BITE FOODRS NORTHWEST FAR

Ragistration Numbsen

WAVELENGTH FRIER

CORRESPONDENCE DIATA

Fax Number;

{A2ORR-BRTY
Corrssponsence wil be serd vis U8 Mal when the fax

- GHQNI IS Lrsuores s
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Phones &02-341-3070

Enalc tradaranrk@magrathmonth com
Correspondent Name: Tracy L. Deutmeyer

Addresa Ling Yy 1601 Dodgs Syrest

Addraas Ling 2: Suife 3700 First Mations! Tower
Address Line & Omahs, NERRASKA 88102

RAME OF SUBMITTER: Tragy L. Deutmeysr
Signalure; fTragy L Deutmeysy!
Prade a8f1a2007
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